
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 

CASE NO. 14-21006-CIV-ALTONAGA/O’SULLIVAN 

 

ATLAS IP, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Corporation,  

          

   Plaintiff,      

          

v.          

          

ST. JUDE MEDICAL, INC., a Minnesota Corporation, and   

ST. JUDE MEDICAL S.C., INC., a Minnesota Corporation,  

          

   Defendants.  

          / 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 Notice is hereby given that plaintiff, Atlas IP, LLC hereby appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment entered in this case on November 6, 

2014.    

Date:  December 8, 2014   Respectfully submitted, 

   /s/ Curtis Carlson 

OF COUNSEL:    Curtis Carlson 

Rolf O. Stadheim    CARLSON & LEWITTES, P.A. 

George C. Summerfield   One Southeast Third Avenue 

Kyle H. Harvey    1200 SunTrust International Center 

Robert M. Spalding    Miami, Florida 33131 

Christopher St. Peter    (305) 372-9700 

STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD  Carlson@carlson-law.net 

400 North Michigan Avenue    

Suite 2200 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

(312) 755-4400 

Stadheim@stadheimgrear.com 

Summerfield@stadheimgrear.com 

Harvey@stadheimgrear.com    

Spalding@stadheimgrear.com  Counsel for Plaintiff 

Stpeter@stadheimgrear.com   Atlas IP, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on December 8, 2014, the foregoing document was served on 

all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system, either via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF 

or in some other authorized manner for those counsel or parties who are not authorized to receive 

electronically Notices of Electronic Filing. 

James A. Gale 

jgale@feldmangale.com 

Richard Guerra 

rguerra@feldmangale.com 

Rafael A. Perez-Pineiro 

rperez@feldmangale.com 

FELDMAN GALE PA 

One Biscayne Tower 30th Floor  

2 South Biscayne Boulevard  

Miami, Florida 33131 

Telephone: (305) 358-5001 

 

Wayne M. Barsky, Esq. 

wbarsky@gibsondunn.com 

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

2029 Century Park East 

Los Angeles, California 90067-3026  

Telephone: (310) 552-8500  

 

H. Mark Lyon   

mlyon@gibsondunn.com 

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP   

1881 Page Mill Road  

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1211  

Telephone: (650-849-5300  

Neema Jalali 

njalali@gibsondunn.com 

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

555 Mission Street, Suite 3000 

San Francisco, California 94105-0921  

Telephone: (415) 393-8200 

 

Ellen Lin  

elin@gibsondunn.com 

Jennifer Rho 

jrho@gibsondunn.com 

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

333 South Grand Avenue 

Los Angeles, California 90071-3197  

Telephone: (213) 229-7000  

 

 By: /s/ Curtis Carlson 
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